Agreement A-11010 (MYA 549)

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY) AND
METRO REPUBLIC COMMERCIAL SERVICE, INC., DBA MEDICAL RECEIVABELS
CONSULTING SERVICE

This Renewal and Amendment No. 6 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMC)
Agreement for Services is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey (hereinafter
“County™), a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an
acute care hospital (hereinafter, "NMC"), and Metro Republic Commercial Service, Inc. DBA
Medical Receivables Consulting Service (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) (collectively, the County,
NMC and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties.”).

WHEREAS, the Parties had previously entered into an Agreement for Services (heremafter
“Agreement”), on August 1, 2007 through July 30, 2009 for $1,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties renewed and amended the Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2010
and to increase the Agreement amount to $1,700,000 via Renewal and Amendment No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2011
and to increase the total amount of the Agreement to $2,400,000 via Amendment No. 2; and

WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2012
and to increase the total amount of the Agreement to $3,100,000 via Amendment No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2013
and to increase the total amount of the Agreement to $3,100,000 via Amendment No. 4; and

WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2015
and to increase the total amount of the Agreement to $3,100,000 via Amendment No. 5; and

WHEREAS, that Agreement expired on June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew and amend the Agreement on the same terms, retroactive to July
1, 2015 as CONTRACTOR continues to provide Debt Collection Services for NMC, extending the term
end date through June 30, 2016 with no change to the total Agreement amount of $3,100,000, and during
which time NMC intends to issue a public Request for Proposals for debt collection services.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Agreement, except as
specifically set forth below. :

[. Section 3 “TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to the following:
“The term of this Agreement is from August 1, 2007 through June 30, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

Renewal and Amendment No, 6

Metro Republic Commercial Service, Inc. dha Medical Receivables Consulting Service
Term: 8/1/07 — 6/30/16

Not to Exceed: $3,100,000



2. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this RENEWAL
AND AMENDMENT NO. 6, the provisions of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 6 shall

govern.

Signature page to follow

b

Renewal and Amendment No, 6

Metro Republic Commercial Service, Inc. dba Medical Receivables Consulting Service
Term; 8/1/07 - 6/30/16

Not to Exceed: $3,100,000



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereby execute this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 6 as

follows:

NATIVIDAD METMCAL CENTER

By:

Gary R. Gray, DO, CEO

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

s

B

v J !
Chief Deputy Wﬁ ghfrolier
Date: J_J;\gg;\' i

¥ HINSTRUCTIONS:

CONTRACTOR

Metro Republic Commercial Service, Inc.
Contractor’s Business Name#***

Siga(ature of Chair, President, or Vice-President

ergwét ANDMDG Jo. of O?G'Wﬂ‘d’\&

Name and Title

Date: - 1= 2/6((

By:

ignature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
CFOQ, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer

Name and Title

Date: D?-(_at (2_01<"

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the fisll Jegal name of the corporation
shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers.

If CONTRACTOR is a parinership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner
who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership.

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any and

shall personally sign the Agreement.

Renewal and Amendment No, 6

Metro Republic Commercial Service, Inc. dba Medical Receivables Consulting Service

Term: 8/1/07 - 6/30/16
Not to Exceed: $3,100,000



